

103401915

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Frademark Office:	Dlagga magand	tha attached	dogument(a) a		
Trademark Chice.	Flease record	ппе аптаспео	cocumennsia	ir new addressi i	e neinv

	Name of Convey John	ing Party(ies): n Francis Mergen		OIP			
	<b>V</b> 3.1.	. I tunoto intergen		_			
	P	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached? Yes No $\sqrt{}$	MAY 0 1 2			
2.	Name and Addre	ess of Receiving Party(ies):	(a)	<u>,</u>			
	Name:	Verizon Data Services Inc.	Name:	PADMA			
1	Address:	One East Telecom Parkway,	Address:				
Į.		Mail Code B3E,					
		Temple Terrace, FL 33637					
	Country:	U.S.	Country:				
L	Additional name(s) and address(es) att		tached? Yes No				
3.		yance/Execution Date(s):					
Ex		01/2006 and 02/23/2007 respectively					
	Assignn		☐ Merger				
	`	Agreement	Change of Name				
		esearch Agreement					
		ment Interest Assignment					
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
	Other:						
4.	Application or Patent Number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s):  B. Patent No.(s):						
	11/556,372						
		11/556,372	<u> </u>				
		Additional numbers attached	Yes ⊠ No	***************************************			
5.	Name and address	Additional numbers attached ss to whom correspondence concerning	Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents	s involved			
5.	Name and addres document should	Additional numbers attached ss to whom correspondence concerning	Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents Application(s): 1	s involved			
5.	document should Bria	Additional numbers attached ss to whom correspondence concerning be mailed:  n M. Buroker	Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents	s involved			
5.	document should Bria Intel	Additional numbers attached ss to whom correspondence concerning be mailed:  n M. Buroker lectual Property Department	7 Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents Application(s): 1 + Patent(s): 0 = Total: 1	s involved			
5.	document should Bria Intel Hunt	Additional numbers attached ss to whom correspondence concerning be mailed:  n M. Buroker lectual Property Department ton & Williams LLP	Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents Application(s): 1 + Patent(s): 0 = Total: 1	s involved			
5.	document should Bria Intel Hunt 1900	Additional numbers attached ses to whom correspondence concerning be mailed:  n M. Buroker lectual Property Department ton & Williams LLP of K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200	7 Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents Application(s): 1 + Patent(s): 0 = Total: 1	40.00			
5.	document should Bria Intel Hunt 1900 Suite	Additional numbers attached ses to whom correspondence concerning be mailed:  n M. Buroker lectual Property Department ton & Williams LLP OK Street, N.W.; Suite 1200	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  Page 10	40.00			
5.	document should Bria Intel Hunt 1900 Suite Wasi	Additional numbers attached ss to whom correspondence concerning be mailed:  In M. Buroker lectual Property Department ton & Williams LLP OK Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 E 1200 hington, DC 20006-1109	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 4  Authorized to be charged to Deposit A	40.00 account			
5.	document should  Bria Intel Hunt 1900 Suite Wasi (202	Additional numbers attached ses to whom correspondence concerning be mailed:  n M. Buroker lectual Property Department ton & Williams LLP OK Street, N.W.; Suite 1200	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to Deposit A  Enclosed	40.00 account			
5.	document should  Bria Intel Hunt 1900 Suite Wasi (202	Additional numbers attached ss to whom correspondence concerning be mailed:  n M. Buroker lectual Property Department ton & Williams LLP 0 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 to 1200 thington, DC 20006-1109 (1955-1500 (telephone)	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to Deposit A  Enclosed  None required (government interest no	40.00 account			
5.	document should  Bria Intel Hunt 1900 Suite Wasi (202	Additional numbers attached ss to whom correspondence concerning be mailed:  n M. Buroker lectual Property Department ton & Williams LLP 0 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 to 1200 thington, DC 20006-1109 (1955-1500 (telephone)	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to Deposit A Enclosed  None required (government interest no Deposit Account No.: 50-0206	40.00 account of affecting			
5.	document should  Bria Intel Hunt 1900 Suite Wasi (202	Additional numbers attached ss to whom correspondence concerning be mailed:  n M. Buroker lectual Property Department ton & Williams LLP 0 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 to 1200 thington, DC 20006-1109 (1955-1500 (telephone)	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to Deposit A Enclosed  None required (government interest no Deposit Account No.: 50-0206	40.00 account of affecting			
5.	document should  Bria Intel Hunt 1900 Suite Wasi (202	Additional numbers attached ses to whom correspondence concerning the mailed:  In M. Buroker Ilectual Property Department ton & Williams LLP  OK Street, N.W.; Suite 1200  e 1200 hington, DC 20006-1109  Opposite 1500 (telephone)  Opposite 178-2201 (facsimile)	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to Deposit A Enclosed  None required (government interest no B. Payment Information  Deposit Account No.: 50-0206  Charge any underpayment or credit any	40.00 account of affecting			
5.	document should  Bria Intel Hunt 1900 Suite Wasi (202	Additional numbers attached ss to whom correspondence concerning be mailed:  n M. Buroker lectual Property Department ton & Williams LLP 0 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 to 1200 thington, DC 20006-1109 (1955-1500 (telephone)	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to Deposit A Enclosed  None required (government interest no B. Payment Information Deposit Account No.: 50-0206  Charge any underpayment or credit any to above Deposit Account	40.00 account of affecting			
	document should  Bria Intel Hunt 1900 Suite Wasi (202) (202)	Additional numbers attached ses to whom correspondence concerning the mailed:  In M. Buroker Ilectual Property Department ton & Williams LLP  OK Street, N.W.; Suite 1200  e 1200 hington, DC 20006-1109  Opposite 1500 (telephone)  Opposite 178-2201 (facsimile)	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to Deposit A Enclosed  None required (government interest no B. Payment Information  Deposit Account No.: 50-0206  Charge any underpayment or credit any	40.00 account of affecting			
	document should  Bria Intel Hunt 1900 Suite Wasi (202 (202)	Additional numbers attached as to whom correspondence concerning the mailed:  In M. Buroker lectual Property Department ton & Williams LLP OK Street, N.W.; Suite 1200 ohington, DC 20006-1109 Of 1955-1500 (telephone) Of 778-2201 (facsimile)  Signature  M Buroker	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  Application (s): 1  + Patent(s): 0  = Total: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 4  Authorized to be charged to Deposit A Enclosed  None required (government interest no B. Payment Information  Deposit Account No.: 50-0206  Charge any underpayment or credit any to above Deposit Account  May 1, 2007  Date	40.00 account of affecting overpayme			
	document should  Bria Intel Hunt 1900 Suite Wasi (202 (202)	Additional numbers attached as to whom correspondence concerning the mailed:  In M. Buroker lectual Property Department ton & Williams LLP  OK Street, N.W.; Suite 1200  e 1200 chington, DC 20006-1109 () 955-1500 (telephone) () 778-2201 (facsimile)   Bun M. Buroker  Signature	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged to Deposit A Enclosed  None required (government interest no Deposit Account No.: 50-0206  Charge any underpayment or credit any to above Deposit Account  May 1, 2007	40.00 Account of affecting overpayments			

01 FC:8021

WASHINGTON 258996v1

**PATENT** 

Verizon Invention Assignment for Verizon Reference No.; 20060176 Page 1 of 1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned:

I.

entity identified below ("Assignee") and its success	do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal fors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DOCUMENT	CONTROL USING PUBLIC KEY ENCRYPTION
I/we hereby authorize and request the Assignee,	c undersigned concurrently herewith, and in which case its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, to $11/556,372$ filed $11/03/2006$ ) the filing in known.
which was filed on	and assigned Application No.
all other application for Letters Patent which have be countries on any of said improvements or based on patents which have been or shall be issued in the applications, and in and to all rights of priority resu	continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional, and seen or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign said application; and in and to all original and reissued United States and foreign countries from any of said liting from the filing of any of said applications; and in mational Convention for the Protection of Industrial
representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewall said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assign relating to said improvements and the history there Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements.	ers Patent for improvements in its own name; and that, use of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will al, reissue, and all other patent application on any and assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; us, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned cof; and generally do everything possible which said is shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and rements and for vesting title to said improvements and improvements, in said Assignee, its successors and
III. covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns a mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rothers by the undersigned, and that full right to confundersigned.	and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, ights and property herein identified has been made to vey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the
IN WITNESS to my/our agreement to the foregoing, I/ye have	executed this Assignment as set forth below:
Verizon entity (Assignee): Federal Network Systems, LLC Verizon Services Organization :  Irving, Texas 75038 1300 N. 17th Street, Arlington, Virgin	ns, having a place of business at 600 Hidden Ridge,
ASSIGNORS	
Signature.	Date: 1 Nov 2006  Date: 23 Febo7
Signature:	Date: 23 Feb07
Signature:	Date:
Signature:	Date:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019253 FRAME: 0822